SPIE Photonics West



Press Release

Phoseon Technology Introduces KeyLight Illumination Systems for Fluorescence Microscopy at SPIE Photonics West 2020

High performance imaging with easy integration for OEMs

Hillsboro, Oregon (January 27, 2020) - Phoseon will debut KeyLight[™] Illumination systems for advanced imaging applications at the upcoming SPIE Photonics West 2020 conference and exhibit in San Francisco, California. Phoseon is the premier provider of LED solutions for a wide-range of life sciences and manufacturing applications. Our solutions provide precisely controlled, long-lasting light for advanced imaging, biological inactivation, and molecular detection.



Visit our booth (3077) to see the Phoseon's KeyLight Illumination systems for fluorescence microscopy. KeyLight delivers high performance imaging with easy integration for OEMs. Phoseon's proprietary LED solutions offer intense, broad-spectrum UV and visible wavelengths for a wide variety of colors between 340nm and 760nm. These compact light sources support 3, 4, 5 or 6 channel systems for greater flexibility depending on the application requirements.

SPIE Photonics West 2020 will be held at the Moscone Convention Center in San Francisco on February 4-6. Stop by the booth to discover why Phoseon is the premier partner to solve new challenges in life sciences instruments, healthcare and advanced imaging.

About Phoseon Technology

Since 2002, Phoseon Technology pioneered the use of LED technology for Life Sciences and Industrial Curing. Through our relentless innovation, we deliver high performance, reliable and patented LED based solutions. Our strong focus on customer collaboration has resulted in world-wide market leadership position and presence. Phoseon is an ISO9001 certified company manufacturing award winning products that are covered by more than 300 patents worldwide. We uniquely focus 100% on LED technology therefore ensuring superior reliability, business economics, and environmental benefits.

CONTACT:

Stacy Hoge Marketing Communications Manager Phoseon Technology 503-439-6446 <u>info@phoseon.com</u> <u>www.phoseon.com</u>